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TRACTIVE GPS SAFETY INFORMATION
ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
Very strong magnetic fields(e.g.transformers)should always be avoided as they may result in variations in

the transmission.

Failure to follow these instructions may lead to malfunctions or damage to your Tractive GPS device.

RISKS FOR CHILDREN AND PEOPLE IN NEED OF CARE
The use of this device is not intended for people(including children)with limited physical,sensory or mental

abilities or lack of experience and/or lack of knowledge,unless they are supervised by a person

responsible for their safety or have been instructed on the use of the device.Note:Some countries,states

or regions have laws related to location based tracking of people,animals and objects.It's the sole

responsibility of the owner and user to abide by the law and rules in the area the Tractive GPS device is

used.Please switch off the Tractive GPS tracker before boarding a plane.

SAFETY ADVICE
Important:Although the Tractive GPS device is small in size,it might be too large or heavy for small or

injured pets.If you are unsure whether you can use this device with your pet,we highly recommend

consulting a pet doctor or veterinarian.

BATTERY OPERATION
Your Tractive GPS tracker is operated by a rechargeable lithium-ion polymer battery.

-The battery of the Tractive GPS tracker cannot be replaced and must not be removed.

-Batteries may not be disassembled,thrown into fire or short-circuited.

-Do not carry or store the battery together with metal objects that may short-circuit the positive and

negative terminals of the battery.

-Never expose the Tractive GPS device to excessive heat such as sunshine,fire or the like.

-Do not charge the battery near a heat source or in direct sunlight.

-Keep the battery away from water.

-Do not drive metal objects into the battery,hit it with a hammer,or damage and crush it otherwise

-If a battery leaks,avoid direct contact with the liquid and safely dispose of the battery.

-Keep batteries away from children and pets to prevent them from being swallowed.Swallowing may lead

to burns,perforation of soft tissue,and death.Severe burns can occur within 2 hours of ingestion.In case of

ingestion of a cell or battery,seek medical or vet assistance promptly.

-If the battery overheats or deforms during charging or use with the device,immediately remove it from the

device or charger and do not use it again.

-In case the battery shows any signs of wear(scratches,bitemarks,etc.),dispose the battery and do not use

it again.

-Only use the USB cable that came with your Tractive GPS device.The use of other cables might

overcharge the battery and can lead to fire or explosion.

-Do not use a fast charger to charge the device,as this could damage the battery.

-The tracker should be operated at a temperature of-10C to +40C(14 to +104F).

Disregarding these instructions can cause damage and possibly even cause the battery to explode.
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DISPOSAL
Batteries are hazardous waste.For the correct disposal of batteries,appropriate containers are provided at

the premises of commercial battery dealers as well as local council waste disposal facilities.If you want to

dispose of your Tractive GPS device,follow the current local provisions at the time.Information may be

obtained from the local council waste disposal facility.

FCC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
The device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.

The full statement of conformity can be viewed on

our website:www.trackerone.vip

EU DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY
Directive 2014/53/EU:Short text of the Declaration

of conformity:Tractive GmbH hereby declares

that the Tractive GPS device conforms to the

fundamental requirements and other relevant

provisions of directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the Declaration of Conformity

can be viewed on our website:www.trackerone.vip

Function FrequencyBands Max.RFOutput

Power

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz
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TRAKTIVE GPS-SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN
ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE KOMPATIBILITÄT
Sehr starke Magnetfelder (z.B. Transformatoren) sollten immer vermieden werden, da sie zu

Schwankungen in der Übertragung führen können.

Die Nichtbefolgung dieser Anweisungen kann zu Fehlfunktionen oder Schäden an Ihrem Tractive GPS-

Gerät führen.

Risiken für Kinder und pflegebedürftige Menschen
Die Verwendung dieses Geräts ist nicht für Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten

körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnden Erfahrungen und/oder fehlenden

Kenntnissen bestimmt, es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person

beaufsichtigt oder wurden über die Verwendung des Geräts unterrichtet. Tiere und Gegenstände.Es liegt

in der alleinigen Verantwortung des Eigentümers und Benutzers, die Gesetze und Regeln in dem Bereich

zu befolgen, in dem das Tractive GPS-Gerät verwendet wird.Bitte schalten Sie den Tractive GPS-Tracker

aus, bevor Sie in ein Flugzeug steigen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Wichtig: Obwohl das Tractive GPS-Gerät klein ist, kann es für kleine oder verletzte Haustiere zu groß

oder schwer sein. Wenn Sie unsicher sind, ob Sie dieses Gerät mit Ihrem Haustier verwenden können,

empfehlen wir dringend, einen Tierarzt oder Tierarzt zu konsultieren.

BATTERIEB
Ihr Tractive GPS Tracker wird von einem wiederaufladbaren Lithium-Ionen-Polymer-Akku betrieben.

-Der Akku des Tractive GPS Trackers kann nicht ausgetauscht werden und darf nicht entfernt werden.

-Batterien dürfen nicht zerlegt, ins Feuer geworfen oder kurzgeschlossen werden.

Tragen oder lagern Sie die Batterie nicht zusammen mit Metallgegenständen, die die positiven und

negativen Anschlüsse der Batterie kurzschließen können.

-Setzen Sie das Tractive GPS-Gerät niemals übermäßiger Hitze wie Sonne, Feuer oder dergleichen aus.

Laden Sie den Akku nicht in der Nähe einer Wärmequelle oder in direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auf.

-Halten Sie die Batterie von Wasser fern.

-Fahren Sie keine Metallgegenstände in die Batterie, schlagen Sie sie nicht mit einem Hammer oder

beschädigen Sie und zerquetschen Sie sie sonst

-Wenn eine Batterie undicht ist, vermeiden Sie direkten Kontakt mit der Flüssigkeit und entsorgen Sie die

Batterie sicher.

Halten Sie Batterien von Kindern und Haustieren fern, um zu verhindern, dass sie geschluckt werden.

Schlucken kann zu Verbrennungen, Perforation von Weichgewebe und Tod führen.

-Wenn die Batterie während des Ladens oder der Verwendung mit dem Gerät überhitzt oder sich verformt,

entfernen Sie sie sofort aus dem Gerät oder Ladegerät und verwenden Sie sie nicht erneut.

-Falls die Batterie Gebrauchsspuren aufweist (Kratzer, Bissmarken usw.), entsorgen Sie die Batterie und

verwenden Sie sie nicht erneut.

Verwenden Sie nur das USB-Kabel, das mit Ihrem Tractive GPS-Gerät geliefert wurde. Die Verwendung

anderer Kabel kann die Batterie überladen und zu Feuer oder Explosion führen.

-Verwenden Sie kein Schnellladegerät, um das Gerät aufzuladen, da dies den Akku beschädigen könnte.

-Der Tracker sollte bei einer Temperatur von 10C bis +40C (14 bis +104F) betrieben werden.
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Missachtung dieser Anweisungen kann Schäden verursachen und möglicherweise sogar dazu führen,

dass die Batterie explodiert.

ENTWICKLUNG
Batterien sind gefährlicher Abfall.Für die korrekte Entsorgung von Batterien stehen bei gewerblichen

Batteriehändlern sowie kommunalen Abfallentsorgungseinrichtungen entsprechende Behälter zur

Verfügung.Wenn Sie Ihr Tractive GPS-Gerät entsorgen möchten, befolgen Sie die aktuellen lokalen

Bestimmungen.Informationen erhalten Sie bei der kommunalen Abfallentsorgungseinrichtung.

FCC-Konformitätserklärung
Das Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln.

Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist abrufbar

unter

unsere Website:www.trackerone.vip

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU:Kurztext der Erklärung

Konformität:Tractive GmbH erklärt hiermit

dass das Tractive GPS-Gerät den

Grundanforderungen und andere relevante

Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU.

Der vollständige Wortlaut der Konformitätserklärung

kann auf unserer Website eingesehen werden:

www.trackerone.vip

Funktion Frequenzbänder Max.RFAusgang

sleistung

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz
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Informations de sécurité Tractive GPS
Compatibilité électromagnétique
Les champs magnétiques très forts (tels que les transformateurs) doivent toujours être évités car ils

peuvent entraîner des variations de transmission.

Le non - respect de ces instructions peut entraîner un dysfonctionnement ou des dommages à votre

appareil Tractive GPS.

Risques pour les enfants et les personnes ayant besoin de soins
Cet appareil n'est pas destiné aux personnes (y compris les enfants) ayant des capacités physiques,

sensorielles ou mentales limitées ou inexpérimentées et / ou des connaissances, à moins qu'elles ne

soient supervisées par un responsable de la sécurité ou qu'elles ne reçoivent des instructions pour utiliser

l'appareil. Remarque: certains pays, États ou territoires ont des lois relatives au suivi des personnes basé

sur la localisation, Animaux et objets. Le respect des lois et des règles dans les zones où l'appareil

Tractive GPS est utilisé relève de la seule responsabilité du propriétaire et de l'utilisateur. Veuillez

éteindre le Tractive GPS Tracker avant l'embarquement.

Recommandations de sécurité
Important: Bien que l'appareil Tractive GPS soit de petite taille, il peut être trop grand ou trop lourd pour

un animal de petite taille ou blessé. Si vous n'êtes pas sûr de pouvoir utiliser cet appareil pour votre

animal de compagnie, nous vous recommandons fortement de consulter un médecin ou un vétérinaire.

Fonctionnement de la batterie
Votre Tracker GPS Tractive est actionné par une batterie lithium - ion polymère rechargeable.

- la batterie du Tracker Tractive gps ne peut pas être remplacée et ne peut pas être retirée.

- la batterie ne doit pas être démontée, enflammée ou court - circuitée.

- ne pas transporter ou stocker la batterie avec des objets métalliques qui pourraient court - circuiter les

bornes positive et négative de la batterie.

- N'exposez jamais votre appareil Tractive GPS à des environnements surchauffés tels que le soleil, le feu,

etc.

- Ne chargez pas la batterie près d'une source de chaleur ou à la lumière directe du soleil.

- Gardez la batterie loin de l'eau.

- Ne poussez pas d'objets métalliques dans la batterie et ne frappez pas la batterie avec un marteau qui

pourrait endommager et écraser la batterie

- si la batterie fuit, évitez tout contact direct avec le liquide et manipulez la batterie en toute sécurité.

- tenir les piles à l'écart des enfants et des animaux domestiques pour éviter qu'ils ne soient avalés. La

déglutition peut entraîner des brûlures, des perforations des tissus mous et la mort. Des brûlures graves

peuvent survenir dans les 2 heures suivant l'ingestion. En cas d'ingestion de piles ou de batteries,

demandez immédiatement une assistance médicale ou vétérinaire.

- si la batterie surchauffe ou se déforme pendant la charge ou l'utilisation avec l'appareil, retirez - la

immédiatement de l'appareil ou du chargeur et ne l'utilisez pas à nouveau.

- si la batterie présente des signes d'usure (rayures, morsures, etc.), disposer de la batterie et ne pas

l'utiliser à nouveau.

- utilisez uniquement le câble USB fourni avec votre appareil Tractive GPS. L'utilisation d'un autre câble

peut surcharger la batterie et provoquer un incendie ou une explosion.

- n'utilisez pas de chargeur rapide pour charger l'appareil, car cela pourrait endommager la batterie.

- le Tracker doit fonctionner à des températures de - 10C à + 40c (14 à + 104f).
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Ignorer ces instructions peut causer des dommages et même faire exploser la batterie.

Disposition
Les batteries sont des déchets dangereux. Pour les éliminer correctement, les distributeurs commerciaux

de batteries et les installations d'élimination des déchets du Conseil local fournissent des conteneurs

appropriés. Si vous souhaitez éliminer votre appareil Tractive GPS, suivez la réglementation locale en

vigueur à l'époque. Les informations peuvent être obtenues auprès des installations d'élimination des

déchets du Conseil local.

Déclaration de conformité FCC
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles

de la FCC.

La Déclaration de conformité complète est

disponible en

Notre site Web: www.trackerone.vip

Déclaration UE de conformité
Directive 2014 / 53 / UE: texte abrégé de la

Déclaration

Conformité: Tractive GmbH déclare

Le dispositif Tractive GPS est conforme

Exigences essentielles et autres exigences connexes

Dispositions de la directive 2014 / 53 / UE.

Déclaration de conformité texte intégral

Peut être consulté sur notre site Web: www.trackerone.vip

Rôle Bande de fréquences Puissance de

sortie RF Max.

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz
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INFORMAZIONI TRATTIVE SULLA SICUREZZA GPS
COMPATIBILITÀ ELETTROMAGNETICA
I campi magnetici molto forti (ad es. trasformatori) devono sempre essere evitati in quanto possono

provocare variazioni nella trasmissione.

La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare malfunzionamenti o danni al dispositivo Tractive

GPS.

RISCHI PER I BAMBINI E LE PERSONE CHE HANNO BISOGNO DI CURA
L'uso di questo dispositivo non è destinato a persone (compresi i bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali

o mentali limitate o mancanza di esperienza e/o mancanza di conoscenza, a meno che non siano

supervisionate da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza o siano state istruite sull'uso del

dispositivo.Nota:Alcuni paesi, stati o regioni hanno leggi relative al tracciamento basato sulla posizione

delle persone, Animali e oggetti.È responsabilità esclusiva del proprietario e dell'utente rispettare la legge

e le regole nell'area in cui viene utilizzato il dispositivo Tractive GPS.Spegnere il localizzatore Tractive

GPS prima di salire a bordo di un aereo.

CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA
Importante: Anche se il dispositivo Tractive GPS è di piccole dimensioni, potrebbe essere troppo grande o

pesante per animali domestici piccoli o feriti.

FUNZIONAMENTO DELLE BATTERIE
Il localizzatore Tractive GPS è azionato da una batteria ricaricabile ai polimeri agli ioni di litio.

-La batteria del localizzatore Tractive GPS non può essere sostituita e non deve essere rimossa.

-Le batterie non possono essere smontate, gettate in fuoco o cortocircuiti.

-Non trasportare o conservare la batteria insieme a oggetti metallici che potrebbero cortocircuito i

terminali positivi e negativi della batteria.

-Non esporre mai il dispositivo Tractive GPS a calore eccessivo come sole, fuoco o simili.

-Non caricare la batteria vicino a una fonte di calore o alla luce diretta del sole.

- Tenere la batteria lontana dall'acqua.

-Non guidare oggetti metallici nella batteria, colpirlo con un martello, o danneggiarlo e schiacciarlo

altrimenti

-Se una batteria perde, evitare il contatto diretto con il liquido e smaltire la batteria in modo sicuro.

-Tenere le batterie lontano da bambini e animali domestici per impedire loro di essere deglutiti.Ingoiare

può portare a ustioni, perforazione dei tessuti molli e morte.Grave ustioni possono verificarsi entro 2 ore

dall'ingestione.In caso di ingestione di una cella o batteria, cercare assistenza medica o veterinaria

prontamente.

-Se la batteria si surriscalda o si deforma durante la ricarica o l'uso con il dispositivo, rimuoverla

immediatamente dal dispositivo o dal caricabatterie e non usarla di nuovo.

-Nel caso in cui la batteria mostra segni di usura (graffi, segni di morso, ecc.), smaltire la batteria e non

usarlo di nuovo.

-Utilizzare solo il cavo USB fornito con il dispositivo Tractive GPS. L'uso di altri cavi potrebbe

sovraccaricare la batteria e causare incendi o esplosioni.

-Non utilizzare un caricabatterie veloce per caricare il dispositivo, in quanto ciò potrebbe danneggiare la

batteria.

-Il tracker dovrebbe essere azionato ad una temperatura di-10C a +40C (14 a +104F).

L'inosservanza di queste istruzioni può causare danni e forse anche causare l'esplosione della batteria
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DISPOSIZIONE
Le batterie sono rifiuti pericolosi.Per il corretto smaltimento delle batterie,i contenitori appropriati sono

forniti presso i locali dei concessionari commerciali di batterie e degli impianti di smaltimento dei rifiuti del

consiglio locale.Se si desidera smaltire il dispositivo Tractive GPS,seguire le attuali disposizioni locali in

quel momento.Le informazioni possono essere ottenute presso l'impianto di smaltimento dei rifiuti del

consiglio locale.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
DELLA FCC
Il dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle Regole

FCC.

La dichiarazione completa di conformità può essere

consultata al seguente indirizzo:

il nostro sito web:www.trackerone.vip

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
DELL'UE
Direttiva 2014/53/UE:Testo breve della dichiarazione

di conformità:Tractive GmbH dichiara

che il dispositivo Tractive GPS sia conforme alla

requisiti fondamentali e altri pertinenti

disposizioni della direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo integrale della Dichiarazione di conformità

Può essere visualizzato sul nostro sito:www.trackerone.vip

Funzione Bande di frequenza Max.RFOutput

Power

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz
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Información de Seguridad GPS de tracción
Compatibilidad electromagnética
Siempre se debe evitar el uso de campos magnéticos muy fuertes, como los transformadores, ya que

pueden causar cambios en la transmisión.

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede causar fallas o daños en el equipo GPS remolcado.

Riesgos para los niños y las personas que necesitan atención
Este dispositivo no se aplica a personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o

psicológicas limitadas o inexpertas y / o conocimientos, a menos que estén bajo la supervisión de un

responsable de Seguridad o reciban orientación para su uso. nota: algunos países, Estados o regiones

tienen leyes relacionadas con el seguimiento de personas por ubicación, Animales y objetos. el

cumplimiento de las leyes y normas en las zonas donde se utilizan dispositivos GPS remolcados es

responsabilidad única del propietario y del usuario. apague el rastreador GPS remolcado antes de

embarcar.

Recomendaciones de Seguridad
Importante: aunque el dispositivo GPS rastreado es más pequeño, puede ser demasiado grande o

demasiado pesado para mascotas pequeñas o heridas. si no está seguro de que este dispositivo pueda

usarse para mascotas, le recomendamos encarecidamente que consulte a un médico o veterinario para

mascotas.

Operación de la batería
Su rastreador GPS rastreador es operado por una batería recargable de polímero de iones de litio.

La batería del rastreador GPS remolcado no se puede reemplazar ni desmontar.

La batería no debe ser desmontada, incendiada o cortocircuitada.

- no llevar ni almacenar la batería con objetos metálicos que puedan hacer un cortocircuito entre los

terminales positivo y negativo de la batería.

Nunca exponga equipos GPS remolcados a ambientes sobrecalentados como el sol y los incendios.

No cargue la batería cerca de la fuente de calor o bajo la luz solar directa.

- mantenga la batería alejada del agua.

- No empuje objetos metálicos a la batería ni golpee con un martillo, de lo contrario dañará y aplastará la

batería

- si la batería se escapa, evite el contacto directo con el líquido y maneje la batería con seguridad.

- mantenga la batería alejada de los niños y mascotas para evitar que se trague. tragar puede causar

quemaduras, perforación de tejidos blandos y muerte. las quemaduras graves pueden ocurrir dentro de

las 2 horas posteriores a la ingesta. si ingiere la batería o la batería, busque asistencia médica o

veterinaria de inmediato.

- si la batería se sobrecalienta o se deforma al cargarla o usarla con el dispositivo, extraerla

inmediatamente del dispositivo o del cargador y no volver a usarla.

- si la batería presenta algún signo de desgaste (arañazos, picaduras, etc.), maneje la batería y no la

vuelva a usar.

- solo se puede utilizar el cable usb que viene con el dispositivo GPS remolcado. el uso de otros cables

puede sobrecargar la batería y puede provocar incendios o explosiones.

No cargue el dispositivo con un cargador rápido, ya que esto puede dañar la batería.

El rastreador debe funcionar a temperaturas de - 10c a + 40C (14 a + 104f).

Ignorar estas instrucciones puede causar daños e incluso puede causar una explosión de la batería.
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Eliminación
Las baterías son residuos peligrosos. tanto los distribuidores comerciales de baterías como las

instalaciones de tratamiento de residuos de los consejos locales proporcionan contenedores adecuados

para manejar correctamente las baterías. si desea manipular su equipo GPS remolcado, siga las

regulaciones locales vigentes en ese momento. se puede obtener información de las instalaciones de

tratamiento de residuos de los consejos locales.

Declaración de cumplimiento de
FCC
El dispositivo cumple con los requisitos de la parte

15 de las reglas fcc.

La declaración completa de coherencia se puede

consultar en Nuestro sitio web: www.trackerone.vip

Declaración de coherencia de la UE
Directiva 2014 / 53 / ue: texto abreviado de la

Declaración

Coherencia: tractive GmbH declara por la presente

El equipo GPS de tracción cumple con

Requisitos básicos y otros requisitos relacionados

Disposiciones de la Directiva 2014 / 53 / ue.

Texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad

Se puede ver en nuestra página web: www.trackerone.vip

Papel Banda de frecuencia

Potencia

máxima de

salida de

radiofrecuencia

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz

http://www.trackerone.vip
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TRAKTYWNE INFORMACJE O BEZPIECZEŃSTwie GPS
ZGODNOŚĆ ELEKTROMAGNETYCZNA
Należy zawsze unikać bardzo silnych pól magnetycznych (np. transformatorów), ponieważ mogą one

prowadzić do zmian w transmisji.

Nieprzestrzeganie niniejszych instrukcji może prowadzić do awarii lub uszkodzenia urządzenia Tractive

GPS.

RYZYKO DLA DZIECI I OSÓB POTRZEBUJĄcych OPIEKI
Użytkowanie tego urządzenia nie jest przeznaczone dla osób (w tym dzieci) o ograniczonych

zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub psychicznych lub braku doświadczenia i/lub braku wiedzy,

chyba że są one nadzorowane przez osobę odpowiedzialną za ich bezpieczeństwo lub zostały

poinstruowane w zakresie użytkowania wyrobu.Uwaga:Niektóre kraje, stany lub regiony mają przepisy

dotyczące lokalizacji śledzenia osób, Zwierzęta i przedmioty.Właściciel i użytkownik ponosi wyłączną

odpowiedzialność za przestrzeganie prawa i zasad w obszarze używania urządzenia Tractive GPS. Przed

wejściem do samolotu należy wyłączyć tracker Tractive GPS.

RADA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
Ważne: Chociaż urządzenie Tractive GPS jest małe, może być zbyt duże lub ciężkie dla małych lub

rannych zwierząt domowych. Jeśli nie jesteś pewien, czy możesz używać tego urządzenia ze swoim

zwierzęciem, gorąco zalecamy konsultację z lekarzem zwierząt domowym lub lekarzem weterynarii.

OPERACJA BATERII
Tractive GPS tracker jest obsługiwany przez akumulator litowo-jonowy polimerowy.

-Bateria Tractive GPS tracker nie może być wymieniona i nie wolno go wyjmować.

-Baterie nie mogą być demontowane, wrzucane do ognia ani zwarcie.

-Nie należy nosić ani przechowywać akumulatora razem z metalowymi przedmiotami, które mogą zwarcić

dodatnie i ujemne zaciski akumulatora.

-Nigdy nie narażaj urządzenia Tractive GPS na nadmierne ciepło, takie jak słońce, ogień lub tym podobne.

-Nie ładuj akumulatora w pobliżu źródła ciepła lub w bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym.

-Trzymaj baterię z dala od wody.

-Nie wjeżdżaj metalowych przedmiotów do akumulatora, uderzaj go młotkiem lub uszkodź i zmiażdż go w

inny sposób

-Jeśli bateria wycieknie, unikaj bezpośredniego kontaktu z cieczą i bezpiecznie usunąć baterię.

-Przechowywać baterie z dala od dzieci i zwierząt domowych, aby zapobiec ich połknięciu. Połykanie

może prowadzić do oparzeń, perforacji tkanek miękkich i śmierci.

-Jeśli akumulator się przegrza lub deformuje podczas ładowania lub użytkowania z urządzeniem,

natychmiast ją wyjmij z urządzenia lub ładowarki i nie używaj go ponownie.

-W przypadku gdy bateria wykazuje jakiekolwiek oznaki zużycia (zadrapania, ślady ugryzienia itp.),

usunąć baterię i nie używać go ponownie.

Używaj tylko kabla USB dołączonego do urządzenia Tractive GPS. Użycie innych kabli może

przeładować baterię i może prowadzić do pożaru lub eksplozji.

-Nie używaj szybkiej ładowarki do ładowania urządzenia, ponieważ może to uszkodzić baterię.

-Tracker powinien być pracowany w temperaturze od 10C do +40C(14 do +104F).

Niestosowanie się do tych instrukcji może spowodować uszkodzenie, a nawet eksplozję baterii.
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USUNIĘCIE
Baterie są odpadami niebezpiecznymi.W celu prawidłowego usuwania baterii, odpowiednie pojemniki są

dostarczane w obiektach handlowych dealerów baterii, jak również lokalnych zakładów usuwania

odpadów.Jeśli chcesz usunąć urządzenie Tractive GPS, postępuj zgodnie z aktualnymi przepisami

lokalnymi.Informacje można uzyskać w lokalnym zakładzie usuwania odpadów.

OŚWIADCZENIE ZGODNOśCI FCC
Urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 Regulaminu

FCC.

Pełne oświadczenie zgodności można zobaczyć na

stronie internetowej

nasza strona internetowa:www.trackerone.vip

OŚWIADCZENIE ZGODNOŚCI UE
Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE:Krótki tekst deklaracji

zgodność:Tractive GmbH niniejszym oświadcza

czy urządzenie Tractive GPS jest zgodne z

podstawowe wymogi i inne istotne

przepisów dyrektywy 2014/53/UE.

Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności

można obejrzeć na naszej stronie internetowej:www.trackerone.vip

Funkcja Pasmy częstotliwości
Maksymalna

moc wyjściowa

RFWyjściowa

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz
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Сведения о безопасности GPS
Электромагнитная совместимость
Всегда следует избегать использования очень сильных магнитных полей (например,

трансформаторов), поскольку они могут вызвать изменения в передаче.

Несоблюдение этих инструкций может привести к неисправности или повреждению буксируемого

GPS - оборудования.

Риски для детей и лиц, нуждающихся в уходе
Данное устройство не предназначено для лиц с ограниченными физическими, сенсорными или

умственными способностями или отсутствием опыта и / или знаний (включая детей), за

исключением случаев, когда они находятся под надзором ответственного за безопасность лица

или имеют инструкции по использованию этого устройства. Животные и объекты. Соблюдение

законов и правил в районах, где используется буксируемое GPS - оборудование, является

исключительной обязанностью владельца и пользователя. Перед посадкой выключите

буксируемый GPS - трекер.

Рекомендации по безопасности
Важно отметить: хотя устройство Tractive GPS имеет меньший размер, оно может быть слишком

большим или слишком тяжелым для маленьких или раненых домашних животных. Если вы не

уверены, можно ли использовать это устройство для домашних животных, мы настоятельно

рекомендуем вам проконсультироваться с ветеринаром или ветеринаром.

Работа с аккумуляторами
Ваш трекер Tractive GPS работает с зарядными литий - ионными полимерными батареями.

- Аккумулятор тягового GPS - трекера не может быть заменен или демонтирован.

- Аккумуляторы не должны сниматься, загораться или коротко замыкаться.

Не носите и не храните батареи с металлическими предметами, которые могут привести к

короткому замыканию положительных и отрицательных зажимов батареи.

Не подвергайте буксируемые GPS - устройства воздействию перегрева, такого как солнечныйсвет,

пожар и т.д.

Не заряжайте батарею вблизи источника тепла или под прямым солнечным светом.

- Держите батарейки подальше от воды.- Не толкайте металлические предметы в батарею и не

ударяйте ее молотком, иначе батарея будет повреждена и раздавлена.

- В случае утечки батареи избегайте прямого контакта с жидкостью и безопасно обрабатывайте

батарею.

- Держите батарейки подальше от детей и домашних животных, чтобы предотвратить их

проглатывание. проглатывание может привести к ожогам, перфорации мягких тканей и смерти.

Сильные ожоги могут произойти в течение 2 часов после приема. Если вы потребляете батарейки

или батарейки, немедленно обратитесь за медицинской или ветеринарной помощью.

Если аккумулятор перегревается или деформируется при зарядке или использовании с

устройством, немедленно удалите его из устройства или зарядного устройства и не используйте

его снова.

- Если у батареи появляются какие - либо признаки износа (царапины, следы укуса и т.д.),

обработайте батарею и не используйте ее снова.

- Можно использовать только USB - кабели, поставляемые с буксируемым GPS - устройством.

Использование других кабелей может привести к чрезмерной зарядке батареи и может привести к

пожару или взрыву.
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Не используйте быстрое зарядное устройство для зарядки устройства, так как это может повредить

батарею.

- Трекер должен работать при температурах от - 10C до + 40C (от 14 до + 104F).

Игнорирование этих инструкций может привести к повреждению или даже к взрыву батареи.

Удаление
Батареи являются опасными отходами. Для правильной утилизации батарей коммерческие дилеры

батарей и объекты по удалению отходов местных советов предоставляют соответствующие

контейнеры. Если вы хотите утилизировать свое буксируемое GPS - оборудование, следуйте

действующим в то время местным правилам. Информация может быть получена из установки по

удалению отходов местных советов.

Заявление FCC о соблюдении
Устройство соответствует требованиям части 15

правил FCC.

Полное заявление о согласованности может

быть Наш сайт: www.trackerone.vip

Заявление о единстве ЕС
Директива 2014 / 53 / EU: Краткий текст

Декларации

Согласованность: Tractive GmbH настоящим заявляет

Устройство GPS - тяги соответствует

Основные и другие соответствующие требования

Положения Директивы 2014 / 53 / EU.

Полный текст заявления о соответствии

Его можно посмотреть на нашем сайте: www.trackerone.vip

Function FrequencyBands Max.RFOutput

Power

GSM/GPRS 900

TX:880-915 MHZ

RX:925-960 MHz
32.5 dBm

GSM/GPRS1800
TX:1710-1785 MHZ

RX:1805-1880MHz 29.5 dBm

GPS RX:1559~1610 MHz

http://www.trackerone.vip

